

CHETANA
International Journal of Education
(CIJE)

Peer Reviewed/Refereed Journal (ISSN: 2455-8729 (E) / 2231-3613 (P))

Impact Factor

SJIF 2023 - 7.286





Prof. A.P. Sharma Founder Editor, CIJE (25.12.1932 - 09.01.2019)

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

This is to certify that

Dr. Smitaben H. Patel

Published an article/research paper title

A study of frustration of secondary school students

in Chetana International Journal of Education (CIJE) in Multidisciplinary approach Jan.-Mar. 2024, Volume-09/01, Page No. 100-103

> Dr DP Singh Editor - CIJE

Date-31.03.2024

DIN CIJE202491914



CHETANA International Journal of Education (CIJE)

> Peer Reviewed/Refereed Journal (ISSN: 2455-8729 (E) / 2231-3613 (P))





(25.12.1932 - 09.01.2019)

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

This is to certify that

Dr. Yatendra Kumar Pal

Published an article/research paper title

A study of frustration of secondary school students

in Chetana International Journal of Education (CIJE) in Multidisciplinary approach Jan.-Mar. 2024, Volume-09/01, Page No. 100-103

> Dr DP Singh **Editor - CIJE**

Date-31.03.2024

DIN CIJE202491915